SB 1598-4 (LC 314) 2/16/16 (MBM/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON MARIJUANA LEGALIZATION

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1598

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 24, delete "Each" and insert "At least one".
- In line 25, delete "and".
- 4 After line 25, insert:
- 5 "(4) Each person responsible for a marijuana grow site located at the
- 6 address first registered with the authority under ORS 475B.420 before Feb-
- 7 ruary 1, 2016; and".
- 8 In line 26, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".

9